space is not to be included as an off-street parking space in the computation 

of required off-street parking.  

Lot – A parcel of land.  

Lot (Corner) – A lot located at the intersection of two streets or a lot bounded 

on two sides by a curving road, any two (2) sides of which form an angle of 

one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees or less.   

Lot (Double Frontage) – A lot, other than a corner lot, having frontage on two 

(2) or more parallel roads. If existing structures are in the same block fronting 

on one (1) or both of the streets, the required front yard setback shall be